# OP \$115.00 492172

ETAS ID: TM602904

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSK FOOD ENRICHMENT, B.V.		09/16/2020	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	
Street Address:	ss: HET OVERLOON 1	
City:	HEERLEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6411 TE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4921725	CSK
Registration Number:	4921726	CSK
Registration Number:	4921727	CESKA
Registration Number:	4921728	MILASE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

Email: gbird@foley.com,cpryor@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sunit Talapatra, c/o FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: FOLEY & LARDNER
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0698

900574571

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNIT TALAPATRA			
CICNATUDE:	/Cunit Talanatra/			
SIGNATURE:	/Sunit Talapatra/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page1.tif				
source-CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page2 tif				

source=CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page1.tif source=CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page2.tif source=CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page3.tif source=CSK Food Enrichment Assignment to DSM IP Assets BV#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0699

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment dated September 1st, 2020 by and between

CSK Food Enrichment, B.V., legally organized under the laws of the

Netherlands, having an address of Pallasweg 1, 8938 AS, Leeuwarden,
the Netherlands

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and

**DSM IP Assets B.V.**, legally organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address of Het Overloon 1, Heerlen 6411 TE, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and domain names, the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks and domain names, and the trademark registrations/applications and domain names therefor listed on the attached Schedules 1 and 2, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and domain names listed on the attached Schedules 1 and 2 and registrations/applications therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks and domain names, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Euros (€10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of the date of first use of or application for the trademarks and domain names, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and domain names listed on the attached

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0700 Schedules 1 and 2 and the registrations/applications therefor together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademarks and domain names.

<b>CSK</b>	Food	Enrichment,	<b>B.</b>	V	7
------------	------	-------------	-----------	---	---

Signature: Muzia Varricchio

Printed name: Nunzia Varricchio

Corporate title: Proxy Holder

16-Sep-2020 | 2:52:47 PM CEST

Date:

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Signature: Sunny Van Gouthum

Printed name: Sunny Van Goethem

Corporate title: Authorized Signatory

16-Sep-2020 | 2:56:27 PM CEST

# Schedule 1

Title	Country	Filing No.	Filing Date	Registr No.	Registr Date	Classes
CESKA	Benelux	0765257	14-)un-1991	0497741	01-Jan-1992	Ŏ1
CESKA	European Community	003130598	11-Apr-2003	003130598	14-Jul-2003	01,02,29
CESKA	United States of America	86/586,179	62-Apr-2015	4,921,727	22-Mar-2016	01,29
CSX	Beneiux	0875190	17-Jul-1996	0599325	01-Jul-1997	01,02,29
CSK	European Community	005735981	06-Mar-2007	005735981	28-Feb-2008	01,02,29
CSK	United States of America	86/586,168	02-Apr-2015	4,921,725	22-Mar-2016	01,29
CSK (DEVICE)	European Community	005736244	06-Mar-2007	005736244	25-Feb-2008	01,02,29
CSK (DEVICE)	Russian Federation	2017727017	05-Jul-2017	683554	22-Nov-2018	Őı
CSK (DEVICE)	United States of America	86/586,174	02-Apr-2015	4,921,726	22-Mar-2016	01,29
XALASE.	Benefux	0992777	03-5ul-2001	0696294	01-Feb-2002	01,02,29
MILASE	8eneiux	0992776	03-354-2001	0696293	01-Feb-2002	01,02,29
MILASE	European Community	007302078	09-Oct-2008	007302078	14-May-2009	01,02,29
MILASE	United States of America	86/586,183	02-Apr-2015	4,921,728	22-Mar-2016	őı
NATACIO	Seneiux	0999622	30-0ct-2001	0706463	01-Sep-2002	<b>o</b> i

# Schedule 2

ceskaweb.nl
ceskaweb.com
csk-usa.com
cskfood.biz.pl
cskfood.com.pl
cskfood.pl
cskfood.com
cskfood.nl
cskfood.eu
cskusa.com
tastemakerscsk.com
cskfood.ru.com
cskfood.hu
csk.ru

- 4 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0703